
Controllo Gare a cura Gruppo Giudici Gare CSI TOSCANA

RISULTATI x CATEGORIA

1 SANTAGOSTINO LISA 2018 Pod. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra C.R.
2 IANNONE ANITA 2018 Atletica Prato
3 SALVADORI SOFIA 2019 CSI Pisa
4 TUCCIA ESMERALDA 2020 Atletica Lunigiana
5 VENTURINI LAVINIA 2021 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
6 GORI ADELE 2020 Atletica Prato
7 GUIDOTTI MATILDE 2015 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi (**)
8 MIGLIARIO ALICIA 2020 Pod. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra

1 ROVINI CHLOE` 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd C.R.
2 CAPASSO ADELAIDE 2016 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
3 COLOMBINI GIULIA GAIA 2016 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.
4 PIEVE ALICE 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
5 LENZONI ANNA 2016 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
6 SCARLATA ELISA 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
7 BONECHI GRETA 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
8 CIFERRI MARTA 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
9 PITANTI COPPEDE` SOFIA 2017 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa

10 LIGUORI LIVIA 2016 Atletica Prato
11 ZUCCARO CAVICCHIA VIOLA 2017 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
12 PIERACCINI ANITA 2016 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
13 FRUZZETTI LARA 2017 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
14 MICELI LAVINIA 2017 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata
15 SCANTAMBURLO MARTA 2016 Atletica Prato
16 MELANI AURORA 2017 Atletica Prato
17 SANTONI ALICE 2017 Atl. Alta Toscana
18 RENNA AGNESE 2017 Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
19 KAI OSHIOMAH EVA 2017 Atletica Alta Toscana
20 CENDERELLI SOFIA 2017 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra

ESORDIENTI C F

ESORDIENTI B F



21 WANG VITTORIA 2017 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata

1 GRASSI GIADA 2014 Stracarrara A.S.D. C.R.
2 LONDI EMMA 2014 Atletica Prato
3 FOGACCI SHANIA 2015 Atletica Prato
4 GMEINER MARTINA 2014 Atletica Prato
5 AIAZZI GIUDITTA 2014 Atletica Prato
6 PAOLILLO GIULIA 2015 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
7 SAVIOZZI BIANCA 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
8 SARTORI LUDOVICA 2015 Atletica Prato
9 RICCIARDI GIULIA 2015 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.

10 BONGIORNI AURORA 2015 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
11 ANGELONI AURORA 2014 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
12 LA MOTTA ANITA 2015 Atletica Prato
13 BEGLIOMINI MARTINA 2014 Atletica Prato
14 BONACCHI CLARA 2015 Atletica Prato
15 GADO OLIVIA 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
16 MAZZEI ANITA 2015 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
17 CROCCIA ARIEL 2015 Stracarrara A.S.D.
18 FREGOSI SARA 2014 Stracarrara A.S.D.
19 BERTUCCELLI ALICE 2015 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
20 TEMPESTI ANDREA 2014 Atletica Prato
21 BIAGIOLI AMELIA 2014 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia
22 BOCCACCINI EMMA 2015 Atletica Prato
23 FERRARI NICOLE 2014 Atletica Alta Toscana
24 BERARDICURTI BIANCA 2015 Atletica Prato
25 AGNESINI CHIARA 2015 Stracarrara A.S.D.
26 CINIGLIO APPIANI GIULIA 2015 Atletica Prato
27 DALLA LONGA EMMA 2014 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
28 PAOLETTI GIULIA 2015 Atletica Prato
29 LUPO ATENA 2014 Atletica Prato
30 SAVIETTO OLIVIA 2015 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
31 RICCI EMMA LUCIA 2014 Atletica Alta Toscana
na POLI AURORA 2015 Atletica Prato

1 DELLA BIANCHINA MATILDE 2012 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa C.R.
2 ARMANINI ELENA 2012 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese
3 ROMITI ALICE 2012 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.
4 MASSA GLORIA 2012 Atletica Alta Toscana
5 TONARELLI ANNA 2012 Atletica Alta Toscana
6 BEN AZIZI MALEK 2013 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
7 DOMENICI DALIA 2012 Atletica Alta Toscana
8 CROVETTI GIORGIA CELESTE 2013 Atletica Alta Toscana
9 SIMONCINI SOFIA 2013 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle

10 FEDI ELEONORA 2012 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
11 RAGUSA SOFIA 2012 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
12 BOTTI ANITA 2012 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
13 MENCHINI ANASTASIA 2013 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
14 AMADORI AURORA 2012 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata
15 COPPEDE` GAIA ADELE 2012 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
16 IMMER ANNA 2012 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
17 ABACI AMBRA 2012 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
18 BARSANTI EMMA 2012 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa

1 PIZZANELLI ELISA 2011 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese C.R.
2 NADOTTI EMILIA 2010 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese

ragazzi F (F)

cadetti F (F)

Esordienti A F (F)



3 MUSETTI MATILDE 2010 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese
4 GRADI VALENTINA 2011 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
5 GIUSTI ALESSIA 2011 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
6 BERTOLINI VIOLA 2010 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara
7 ARIONI VIOLA 2011 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese
8 PIERACCINI MICHELA 2011 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa

1 SABATINI MARTA ADELAIDE 2009 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata C.R.
2 TUSHA GIULIA 2009 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
3 LANDRISCINA CHARLOTTE 2009 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
4 MERCOGLIANO VIOLA 2008 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi

1 ACQUAFRESCA SARA 2007 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara C.R.

1 GHISELLI CHIARA 2002 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd C.R.
2 BOTTI MARIA VITTORIA 1991 Atletica Alta Toscana
3 VITALE ELISA 1997 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
4 LORI SABRINA 1992 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
5 CELI CHIARA 1997 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa

1 GULINO NINA 1988 Atletica Alta Toscana C.R.
2 FERRI LARA 1987 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
3 GRASSI ALESSANDRA 1985 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
4 LO BIANCO ANTONELLA 1986 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi

1 MARONGIU NORA 1976 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia C.R.
2 PARASCANDOLO CAROLINA 1975 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd
3 GIACOMELLI LARA 1977 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi

1 MUNICCHI MARCELLA 1968 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle C.R.

1 DE PASQUALE SILVANA 1960 Atletica Prato C.R.
2 IZZO ANNUNZIATA 1959 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd

1 SANTUCCI MANUEL 2019 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa C.R.
2 BENVENUTI FRANCESCO 2019 Stracarrara A.S.D.
3 GHELARDINI COSIMO 2018 Atletica Casalguidi
4 STOPPIONI DAVIDE 2018 Atletica Prato
5 LARI CHRISTIAN 2018 Atletica Prato
6 TECCHIA AMEDEO 2019 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
7 ROSATI NICCOLO' 2018 Atletica Prato
8 BARNINI GIULIO 2019 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
9 ROMANO ALESSANDRO 2018 Atletica Prato

10 LAZZAROTTI LUCA 2019 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa

allievi F (F)

amatori a F (F)

veterani a f (F)

amatori b F (F)

Juniores F (F)

seniores F (F)

veterani b f (F)

Esordienti C M



11 PESCATORI EDWARD 2018 Atletica Casalguidi
12 TUCCIA SANTIAGO 2019 Atletica Lunigiana
13 KAI CALEB 2019 Atl. Alta Toscana
14 MONTI TANCREDI 2020 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
15 MICHELUCCI ALESSANDRO 2019 Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
16 BARTALINI MATTEO 2019 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
17 LIGUORI DANTE 2019 Atletica Prato
18 MATTEI RICCARDO 2018 Atletica Prato
19 VENTURINI EDOARDO 2019 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
20 BONANNO GABRIELE 2019 Atletica Prato

1 ABATE EMANUELE 2016 Atletica Prato C.R.
2 PAPINI MATTEO GIACOMO 2016 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata
3 ZANETTE JACOPO 2016 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
4 BENELLI ALESSANDRO 2016 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese
5 IPPOLITO ALBERTO 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
6 BALDONI MARCO 2017 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
7 MENCHINI NOAH 2016 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
8 PASQUALETTI LEONE 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
9 TAMAGNA ANDREA 2017 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese

10 MICHELUCCI LORENZO 2016 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
11 BARGELLINI FRANCESCO 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
12 MORELLI GIACOMO 2016 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
13 DE STEFANO FRANCESCO 2017 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
14 ERCOLINI DANIEL 2016 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.
15 BORRELLI FEDERICO 2017 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
16 MORELLI EDOARDO 2017 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
17 TELLONI PAOLO 2017 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
18 SALVADORI ALESSANDRO 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
19 POLIMENE CARLO 2016 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi

20 BALLONI GIAN MARCO 2016 Atletica Alta Toscana
21 LUCHINI LEONARDO 2017 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
22 BONINI DIEGO 2017 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
23 LEVEROTTI ALESSIO 2016 Atletica Alta Toscana
24 CAPPELLI CESARE 2017 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
25 BURBERI JAKOB ALEF 2016 Atletica Prato
26 D`ELIA DUCCIO 2017 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
27 VITALONI MICHELE 2017 Stracarrara A.S.D.
28 MONTILLA LIAM PATRICK 2016 Stracarrara A.S.D.
29 BONI GIORGIO 2017 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
30 PATRONE ANTONIO 2017 Stracarrara A.S.D.
31 COLI EMILIANO 2016 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
32 ROLI` LORENZO 2017 Atletica Prato
33 SAVIOZZI LEONARDO 2017 Atletica Alta Toscana
34 MIGNANI ANDREA 2017 Stracarrara A.S.D.
35 BRACCO CHRISTIAN 2017 Atletica Prato
36 BARONCELLI VALERIO 2017 Atletica Prato
37 PEDONESE LORENZO GABRIELE 2017 Stracarrara A.S.D.
38 COLELLA PIETRO 2016 Atletica Prato
39 ARRIGHETTI LEONARDO 2017 Atletica Prato
40 DI IORIO MATTIA 2017 Atletica Prato

Na GIANNETTI FEDERICO 2016 Stracarrara A.S.D.

1 GIUSTINI STEFANO 2007 Atletica Prato (**)

1 SCARDAPANE DANIELE 2014 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese C.R.
2 BELLONI DENNIS 2015 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese

Esordienti B M

Esordienti A M (M)

DIS. Intellettivo-relazionali m/f adulti (M)



3 LO CONTE GIANMARCO 2014 Atletica Prato
4 VITALONI FRANCESCO 2014 Stracarrara A.S.D.
5 IANNONE CESARE 2015 Atletica Prato
6 ZANARDI RUBEN 2014 Atletica Alta Toscana
7 BROGI LUCA ISAIA 2014 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia
8 ROSSI THOR ADRIAN 2015 Atletica Alta Toscana

9 SANTAGOSTINO ALESSIO 2015 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
10 BAGLIONI DAVIDE 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
11 SIMONELLI GABRIELE 2014 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese
12 RANIERI MARCO 2015 Atletica Prato

13 CATERINO DIEGO 2015 Atletica Prato
14 D`ALISE LEONARDO 2014 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia

15 IPSARO PASSIONE ALESSANDRO 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
16 CRESCENZI LUCA 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
17 ROSSI NICCOLO` 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
18 SCUDERI RICCARDO 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
19 USSIA SIMONE 2015 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.
20 GUIDOTTI ANDREA 2015 Atletica Prato
21 MAZZONI DAVID LEONARDO 2014 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
22 BARONCELLI JACOPO 2014 Atletica Prato
23 REPETI TOMMASO 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
24 GASTALDO LORENZO 2014 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.
25 CAPPELLINI FRANCESCO 2014 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
26 DELL`AMICO FABIO 2014 Stracarrara A.S.D.
27 GRAZZINI LORENZO 2015 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
28 TONINI MATTEO 2015 Atletica Prato
29 PREGNOLATO SAMUELE 2015 Atletica Prato
30 MHILLAJ SAMUELE 2014 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia
31 PIEROTTI GABRIEL 2014 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.
32 MICHELI TOMMASO 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
33 PASCARETTA NICHOLAS 2015 Stracarrara A.S.D.
34 BOIFAVA EDOARDO 2015 Stracarrara A.S.D.
35 PUCCINELLI ALBERTO 2014 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
36 DELLA TOMMASINA ANDREA EMANUELE 2015 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.
37 GRASSI FILIPPO 2014 Atletica Alta Toscana
38 MARINACI GABRIELE 2015 Atletica Lunigiana A.S.D.
39 BARONCELLI ALBERTO 2015 Atletica Prato

40 BORRELLI GIOVANNI 2015 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
41 RAGUSI EDOARDO 2015 Atletica Prato

Na DE ANGELIS EMAUELE 2015 Stracarrara A.S.D.

1 LAZZAROTTI FRANCESCO 2012 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa C.R.
2 MIGLIORINI MATTIA 2012 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
3 VIVOLI MARCO 2012 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara
4 PASQUINI LUCA 2013 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
5 RIFREDI NICOLO 2013 Atletica Alta Toscana
6 ANDREOTTI DIEGO 2012 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia
7 GRIGOLETTO JACOPO 2013 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia
8 ROSSI GIACOMO 2012 Atletica Alta Toscana
9 MAGGI PIERGIORGIO 2013 Atletica Alta Toscana

10 DE MORI GIOVANNI 2013 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
11 ANDRIULO FILIPPO 2012 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
12 PESCATORI LEONARDO 2013 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
13 BARDINE SAMUELE 2013 Atletica Alta Toscana
14 MORABITO SIMONE XINYUE 2013 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd
15 LANDI DANIEL 2012 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
16 SULI GIORGIO 2012 Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd

Ragazzi M (M)

Cadetti M (M)



1 ACQUAFRESCA FEDERICO 2010 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara C.R.
2 AMADORI NICCOLO` 2010 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata
3 CAPECCHI DANIELE 2011 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia
4 FICO FILIPPO 2010 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara
5 GIUSTI DIEGO 2011 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa

1 MANFREDI ANDREA 2008 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa C.R.
2 GARZELLA LORENZO 2008 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
3 MARZARIO NICOLO` 2009 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara
4 MAZZEI GIACOMO 2009 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara
5 ALVAREZ RUIZ MARCOS ANTONIO 2009 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa

1 INNOCENTI ALBERTO 2006 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata C.R.
2 BASTIANONI MATTEO 2006 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
3 FAZZI ALESSANDRO 2007 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara
4 RAPPO GIOVANNI 2006 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata
5 PAGNI MIRKO 2007 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi

1 TONDINI MIRKO 1996 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia C.R.
2 LEVEROTTI MATTEO 2005 Atletica Alta Toscana
3 BONAZZI PAOLO 2000 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
4 FERRARI TIZIANO 1992 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
5 MALIZZI LORENZO 1996 Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D.
6 DANESI NICCOLO` 1991 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
7 LASSI GIANMARCO 1998 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd
8 CAPPELLINI JACOPO 1995 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
9 TRENTACOSTI LORENZO 1995 Atletica Alta Toscana

10 PICCINNO ANTOINE 2002 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd
11 BORDIGONI MARCO 1995 Atletica Alta Toscana
12 MERUZZI GUGLIELMO 1993 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa
13 TOGNOZZI LEONARDO 1998 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd
14 NICCOLAI JACOPO 2000 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata
15 FROSINI GIACOMO 1996 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
16 ANGIOLI MATTEO 2002 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi

1 BOCCOLI GIOVANNI 1988 Atletica Alta Toscana C.R.
2 VANNI NICOLA 1990 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese
3 FRANCESCONI GIANNI 1982 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane
4 RIFREDI DANIELE 1982 Atletica Alta Toscana
5 GALVAGNO RAUL 1989 Atl. Valdichiese TN
6 CAPORASO MANUEL 1987 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd
7 MICHELUCCI CRISTIAN 1986 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
8 PORTA FEDERICO 1987 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle

1 FIGARA GABRIELE 1979 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle C.R.
2 MUSETTI GIANPIERO 1971 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese
3 ANDREAZZOLI MAURIZIO 1971 Atletica Alta Toscana
4 CROCI BERNARDO 1978 Atletica Campi Bisenzio
5 BEANI ALESSANDRO 1978 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane
6 GARZELLA STEFANO 1971 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
7 SIMONCINI DANIELE 1977 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
8 MORELLI SAMUELE 1979 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi

Amatori A M (M)

Amatori b M (M)

Allievi M (M)

Juniores M (M)

Seniores M (M)



9 GHELARDINI OMAR 1980 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
10 MIGLIARIO SIMONE 1979 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
11 MAZZONI GIANLUCA 1971 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa

1 RICCI STEFANO 1968 Atletica Alta Toscana C.R.
2 NARDINI FRANCESCO 1970 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane
3 GIUSTI PAOLO 1966 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
4 FRANDI MASSIMILIANO 1969 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane
5 CONVALLI FRANCESCO 1964 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra
6 GIULIANINI GIULIANO 1964 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia
7 RACITI MARCO 1967 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
8 RAFANELLI MARCO 1966 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi

1 FREDIANI FRANCESCO 1962 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane C.R.
2 ROMANO CARMINE 1962 Atletica Prato
3 CAPPELLI GINO 1957 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane
4 PAGNINI PIERO 1959 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi
5 ERCOLINI STEFANO 1961 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle
6 NOBILE ANTONINO 1954 Atletica Prato
7 DEL GIUDICE GIULIANO 1952 Atletica Alta Toscana

1 MANFREDI ANDREA 2008 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa ALLM
2 GARZELLA LORENZO 2008 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi ALLM
3 GULINO NINA 1988 Atletica Alta Toscana AMA AF
4 MARZARIO NICOLO` 2009 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara ALLM
5 MAZZEI GIACOMO 2009 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara ALLM
6 MARONGIU NORA 1976 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia AMA BF
7 GHISELLI CHIARA 2002 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd SENF
8 MUNICCHI MARCELLA 1968 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle VET AF
9 BOTTI MARIA VITTORIA 1991 Atletica Alta Toscana SENF

10 ALVAREZ RUIZ MARCOS ANTONIO 2009 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa ALLM
11 SABATINI MARTA ADELAIDE 2009 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata ALLF
12 VITALE ELISA 1997 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi SENF
13 PARASCANDOLO CAROLINA 1975 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd AMA BF
14 GIACOMELLI LARA 1977 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi AMA BF
15 LORI SABRINA 1992 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi SENF
16 CELI CHIARA 1997 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa SENF
17 TUSHA GIULIA 2009 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi ALLF
18 ACQUAFRESCA SARA 2007 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara JUNF
19 DE PASQUALE SILVANA 1960 Atletica Prato VET BF
20 LANDRISCINA CHARLOTTE 2009 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi ALLF
21 FERRI LARA 1987 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi AMA AF
22 MERCOGLIANO VIOLA 2008 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi ALLF
23 GRASSI ALESSANDRA 1985 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra AMA AF
24 IZZO ANNUNZIATA 1959 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd VET BF
25 LO BIANCO ANTONELLA 1986 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi AMA AF

1 BOCCOLI GIOVANNI 1988 Atletica Alta Toscana AMA AM
2 VANNI NICOLA 1990 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese AMA AM
3 TONDINI MIRKO 1996 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia SENM
4 LEVEROTTI MATTEO 2005 Atletica Alta Toscana SENM
5 BONAZZI PAOLO 2000 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra SENM
6 RICCI STEFANO 1968 Atletica Alta Toscana VET AM

Veterani b m (M)

Veterani a m (M)

Cat. Assolute Femminili e Allievi

Cat. Assolute Maschili
Cross Corto  m. 3.000 

Cross Corto  m. 2.250  



7 FRANCESCONI GIANNI 1982 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane AMA AM
8 FERRARI TIZIANO 1992 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra SENM
9 RIFREDI DANIELE 1982 Atletica Alta Toscana AMA AM

10 MALIZZI LORENZO 1996 Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D. SENM
11 FIGARA GABRIELE 1979 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle AMA BM
12 DANESI NICCOLO` 1991 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi SENM
13 NARDINI FRANCESCO 1970 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane VET AM
14 LASSI GIANMARCO 1998 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd SENM
15 CAPPELLINI JACOPO 1995 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi SENM
16 GALVAGNO RAUL 1989 Atl. Valdichiese TN AMA AM
17 TRENTACOSTI LORENZO 1995 Atletica Alta Toscana SENM
18 GIUSTI PAOLO 1966 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra VET AM
19 PICCINNO ANTOINE 2002 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd SENM
20 MUSETTI GIANPIERO 1971 A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese AMA BM
21 ANDREAZZOLI MAURIZIO 1971 Atletica Alta Toscana AMA BM
22 FRANDI MASSIMILIANO 1969 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane VET AM
23 BORDIGONI MARCO 1995 Atletica Alta Toscana SENM
24 MERUZZI GUGLIELMO 1993 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa SENM
25 FREDIANI FRANCESCO 1962 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane VET BM
26 INNOCENTI ALBERTO 2006 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata JUNM
27 CROCI BERNARDO 1978 Atletica Campi Bisenzio AMA BM
28 CAPORASO MANUEL 1987 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd AMA AM
29 MICHELUCCI CRISTIAN 1986 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra AMA AM
30 CONVALLI FRANCESCO 1964 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra VET AM
31 BASTIANONI MATTEO 2006 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle JUNM
32 TOGNOZZI LEONARDO 1998 Atletica Monsummano Marathon Aps Asd SENM
33 BEANI ALESSANDRO 1978 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane AMA BM
34 FAZZI ALESSANDRO 2007 Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara JUNM
35 NICCOLAI JACOPO 2000 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata SENM
36 ROMANO CARMINE 1962 Atletica Prato VET BM
37 FROSINI GIACOMO 1996 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi SENM
38 GARZELLA STEFANO 1971 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi AMA BM
39 GIULIANINI GIULIANO 1964 A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia VET AM
40 CAPPELLI GINO 1957 Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane VET BM
41 SIMONCINI DANIELE 1977 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle AMA BM
42 MORELLI SAMUELE 1979 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi AMA BM
43 RAPPO GIOVANNI 2006 Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata JUNM
44 PAGNINI PIERO 1959 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi VET BM
45 RACITI MARCO 1967 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle VET AM
46 ERCOLINI STEFANO 1961 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle VET BM
47 PAGNI MIRKO 2007 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi JUNM
48 GHELARDINI OMAR 1980 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi AMA BM
49 MIGLIARIO SIMONE 1979 A.S.D. Pro Avis Castelnuovo Magra AMA BM
50 PORTA FEDERICO 1987 A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle AMA AM
51 NOBILE ANTONINO 1954 Atletica Prato VET BM
52 MAZZONI GIANLUCA 1971 A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa AMA BM
53 ANGIOLI MATTEO 2002 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi SENM
54 DEL GIUDICE GIULIANO 1952 Atletica Alta Toscana VET BM
55 RAFANELLI MARCO 1966 A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi VET AM
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